Murabaha deposits 423,734 789,293 - 1,213,027

Shareholders’ Operations 2015
SR ’000

Less than 3
months

3 months to 1 year No fixed maturity Total

Murabaha deposits 125,000 375,000 - 500,000

2014
SR ’000

Less than 3
months

3 months to 1 year No fixed maturity Total

Murabaha deposits 44,730 - - 44,730

The maturities of deposits have been determined on the basis of the remaining period, at the statement of financial
position date, to the contractual maturity date.

The effective commission rates for the commission bearing financial instruments, at 31 December, were as follows:

2015 2014

Insurance operations

Saudi Riyal denominated murabaha deposits 1.64% 0.64%

Shareholders’ operations

Saudi Riyal denominated murabaha deposits 2.15% 0.28%

The company had no deposits in currencies other than Saudi Riyal.

The following information demonstrates the sensitivity of statement of insurance operations and accumulated
surplus and statement of shareholders’ operations to possible changes in commission rates, with all other variables
held constant.

The shareholders’ operations did not have any commission bearing assets or liabilities as at 31 December 2012.
2015

SR ’000
2014

SR ’000

Insurance operations

Increase in commission rates by 100 basis points 30,475 12,130

Decrease in  commission rates by 100 basis points (30,475) (12,130)

Shareholders’ operations

Increase in commission rates by 100 basis points 5,000 447

Decrease in  commission rates by 100 basis points (5,000) (447)

Bupa Arabia For Cooperative Insurance Company
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)
Notes To The Financial Statements
At 31 December 2015

82Bupa Arabia Annual Report 2015

Foreign currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign
exchange rates.

Management believes that there is minimal risk of significant losses due to exchange rate fluctuations, as the
company primarily deals in Saudi Riyals and United States Dollars, which is pegged to Saudi Riyals.

Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will fail to discharge an obligation and cause the other